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1_1. [Nature and being outdoors is an important element of my family's recreational activities] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1012 467 545 242 402 368 84 297 439 192
1012 491 521 282 374 355 101* 358 397 156

Weighted

Nature and being outdoors is an important element
of my family's recreational activities

434 201 234 113 169 153 44 158 167 67
Strongly agree 43% 41.0% 45% 40.0% 45.0% 43% 43.0% 44.0% 42.0% 43%
476 240 236 146 167 163 48 167 187 74
Somewhat agree 47% 49.0% 45% 52.0% 45.0% 46% 47.0% 47.0% 47.0% 47%
86 40 46 17 34 35 5 31 37 13
Somewhat disagree 8% 8.0% 9% 6.0% 9.0% 10% 5.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8%
16 10 6 7 5 5 4 2 7 2
Strongly disagree 2% 2.0% 1% 2.0% 1.0% 1% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1%
G
910 440 470 259 336 316 92 325 353 141
Top2Box (Agree) 90% 90.0% 90% 92.0% 90.0% 89% 91.0% 91.0% 89.0% 90%
102 50 51 23 39 40 10 33 44 15
Low2Box (Disagree) 10% 10.0% 10% 8.0% 10.0% 11% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [Natural areas are important for my family's well-being] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

GENDER

A

Female
B

18-34
C

D

E

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

G

Post Sec
H

Univ Grad
|

Base: All respondents

1012

467

545

242

402

368

297

439

192

521

282

374

355

358

397

Weighted 1012 491
Natural areas are important for my family's well-
being
184 59 170 195 81

156

505 213 292 137 184
Strongly agree 50% 43.0% 56% 49.0% 49.0% 52% 59.0% 47.0% 49.0% 52%
A
472 258 214 136 175 161 38 177 186 71
Somewhat agree 47% 52.0% 41% 48.0% 47.0% 45% 38.0% 49.0% 47.0% 45%
B
28 15 13 10 11 7 4 8 12 5
Somewhat disagree 3% 3.0% 3% 3.0% 3.0% 2% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3%
7 5 2 0 4 4 0 4 4 0
Strongly disagree 1% 1.0% 0 - 1.0% 1% - 1.0% 1.0% -

345 97 347 381 151

977 471 506 273 359
Top2Box (Agree) 97% 96.0% 97% 97.0% 96.0% 97% 96.0% 97.0% 96.0% 97%
35 20 15 10 15 11 4 12 15 5
Low2Box (Disagree) 3% 4.0% 3% 3.0% 4.0% 3% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. [Given the choice, my family and | would prefer to spend our time outdoors, in nature, rather than inside] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1012

467

545

242

402

368

84

297

439

192

Weighted

Given the choice, my family and | would prefer to
spend our time outdoors, in nature, rather than
inside

1012

491

521

282

374

355

101*

358

397

156

362 161 201 84 139 139 41 125 144 52
Strongly agree 36% 33.0% 39% 30.0% 37.0% 39% 40.0% 35.0% 36.0% 33%
C
521 260 261 164 183 175 45 196 202 78
Somewhat agree 52% 53.0% 50% 58.0% 49.0% 49% 45.0% 55.0% 51.0% 50%
DE
111 60 51 30 46 35 14 33 40 24
Somewhat disagree 11% 12.0% 10% 10.0% 12.0% 10% 14.0% 9.0% 10.0% 15%
G
18 10 8 5 7 6 1 4 11 2
Strongly disagree 2% 2.0% 2% 2.0% 2.0% 2% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1%

883 421 462 248 321 314 86 321 346 130
Top2Box (Agree) 87% 86.0% 89% 88.0% 86.0% 88% 85.0% 90.0% 87.0% 83%
I
129 70 59 35 53 41 15 37 51 26
Low2Box (Disagree) 13% 14.0% 11% 12.0% 14.0% 12% 15.0% 10.0% 13.0% 17%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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